DEMKO CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. Page Date of Issue	D-09210 1/4 2022-04-14
Certificate Holder	CINCON ELECTRONICS CO LTD 8-1 FU KUNG RD FU HSING PARK FU HSING HSIANG CHANGHUA HSIEN 506 TAIWAN
Manufacturer	CINCON ELECTRONICS CO LTD 8-1 FU KUNG RD FU HSING PARK FU HSING HSIANG CHANGHUA HSIEN 506 TAIWAN
Production site	CINCON ELECTRONICS CO LTD 8-1 FU KUNG RD FU HSING PARK FU HSING HSIANG CHANGHUA HSIEN 506 TAIWAN
	See Page 2 for additional information
Certified Product	AC-DC Power Module
Model	CBM150SXXX, where XXX can be 120, 150, 240, 280, 360, 480 or 540
Trademark	CINCON
Ratings	Input: 100-240 V~, 2 A, 50-60 Hz or 47-63 Hz Output: See test report for details
Tested according to	EN IEC 62368-1:2020, EN IEC 62368-1:2020/A11:2020
Test Report No.	2110047-1-CB issued on 2022-03-30
Additional	Class I, for building-in
Expire date	2032-04-13

Certification Manager Jan-Erik Storgaard	This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein ("Certified Product") have been investigated and found in compliance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate, in accordance with the D-Mark Requirements. As specified in the respective appendix below the Designated Certificate holder is entitled to use the D-Mark, or its alternative for cables, for the Certificat Product manufactured at the production site(s) identified above, in accordance with the D-Mark Service Agreement, including without limitation the D-Mark Testing and Certification Services Service Terms. Only those Products bearing the D-Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's D-Mark Service. This Certificate shall remain valid through the expiration date, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the Service Agreement including without limitation if the Standard identified on this Certificate is amended or withdrawn prior the expiration date.
Certification Body	UL International Demko A/S, Borupvang 5A, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, Tel. +45 44 85 65 65, info.dk@ul.com www.UL.com

